Linear guides
for mechanical engineering
Move safely and precisely
Automation sales team
Katja Henkel
Technical sales
Tel.:	 +49 (0) 6659 / 981-744
Fax:	 +49 (0) 6659 / 981-776

Load case 1
Load case 2
Ordering key
	      235 012    XXXX
                 	 Length LFS-8-7 	                       for example 0019 = L 196
	              	 in mm (inside the grid of 100mm)		     0299 = L 2996
13
Fr (   )
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
Fr (   ) =
cos
sin
F2
F1Fr (   ) =
M 5
95
50
25
29,3
44,6
78
15
23
7,2
8
5,12
5,92
23 Im Raster 100 6,5 23
56
0,5
Profillänge 296 bis 2996 mm im Raster 100 mm
0,5
70
96
56
Profillänge 296 bis 2996 mm im Raster 100 mm
150
75
50
05 57
9,87
8 x M6
10,5
6,5 5,2
5,6 5,8
2
6
5,6
5,01
6,5
10,5
5,7
5,2
LFS-8-7
 78
25
44,6
23
,2 7,
7
8
29
,5 46
,2
LFS-8-7 mit Linearführungsschlitten WS 11/70
LFS-8-7 mit Laufwagen LW10
M 5
95

•	Zinc cast, VE 10 pieces
Part No.:	 221501
Order key
	 227312      XXXX
	 for example 0298	= L 298
	                    2998	 = L 2,998
Length in mm (in a grid of 100mm)
Non-standard lengths are available
upon request!
The part no. exclusively refers
to one steel shaft.
Shaft receiving block
Steel slide
LS 1
•	L 91 x W 60 x H 32 mm
•	Ground clamping surface
•	Weight: approx. 0.8 kg
Part No.:	 223006
Steel shaft
15
41
,7
4
Fr (   )
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
Fr (   ) =
cos
sin
F2
F1Fr (   ) =
LINEAR GUIDES
Load data
Steel slide type LS 1
C0 3508 N
C 2105 N
F1 static 3549 N
F1 dynamic 2130 N
F2 static 3508 N
F2 dynamic 2105 N
Mx static 36.2 Nm
My static 129.0 Nm
Mz static 127.5 Nm
Mx dynamic 21.7 Nm
My dynamic 77.4 Nm
Mz dynamic 76.5 Nm
Carriage type LW 3
C0 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 static 4320 N
F1 dynamic 3846 N
F2 static 2160 N
F2 dynamic 4000 N
Mx static 109.5 Nm
My static 194.4 Nm
Mz static 97.2 Nm
Mx dynamic 97.4 Nm
My dynamic 173.0 Nm
Mz dynamic 180.0 Nm
2 x LFS-12-1 equipped with carriage LW 3
with shaft mounting blocks
2 x LFS-12-1 equipped with a steel slide LS 1
equipped with shaft mounting blocks
Dimensional drawing